
JOINT BASE CHARLESTON 
OUTDOOR RECREATION CENTER

EQUIPMENT PRICE LIST 
101 SCARTON LN, CHARLESTON AFB,  SC, 29404

843-963-1732 OR 843-963-1672
JBCharlestonORC.com

Camping

Daily Weekend Weekly
Salem Lite
R-Pod
Casita

110.00
85.00
60.00
15.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
12.00
5.00
5.00
3.00
5.00
5.00
7.00
8.00
10.00
3.00 
6.00  
4.00 
8.00 

210.00
175.00
125.00
20.00
15.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
25.00
8.00
9.00
5.00
8.00
7.00
9.00
10.00
13.00
5.00
8.00

7.00

12.00

500.00
400.00
285.00
40.00
30.00
14.00
14.00
16.00
40.00
16.00
16.00
8.00
16.00
15.00
17.00
20.00
22.00
10.00
17.00
14.00

25.00

*
*
*

Tent, 4 man
Tent, 2 man 
Sleeping Bag 
Stove, Camping 
Propane Grill (sm) 
Propane Grill (lg) 
Lantern
Cook Kit, 4 setting 
Beach/chairs
Cots
Ice Chest, 48 Qt. 
Ice Chest, 60 Qt. 
Ice Chest, 105 Qt. 
Ice Chest, 150 Qt. 
Water Jug,  5 gal 
Back Pack 
Inflatable sleep mat 
Metal Detector 

Casita

R-Pod

Salem Lite

Must have a 7-prong hook-up; adapters will not work.

All campers have NO BATHROOMS and NO PETS are 
allowed. Renters must complete an inspection prior to rental

Recreation Items

Recreation Kit
Softball Kit
Combo Kit (Both)
Tennis Racket &
  Three Balls
Glove/Bat/Ball or
Catchers Mask & 
Mitt
V-ball with net
V-ball Set
Soccer Ball/
Football/B-ball 
Horseshoe Set
Golf Clubs & Bag 
Tug-of-War Rope
Corn Hole Game 
Disco Golf
Archery set
Archery Tag 

Daily Weekend Weekly
15.00
10.00
20.00
3.00

3.00

3.00
6.00
2.00

3.00
5.00
3.00
15.00
4.00
5.00
50.00

20.00
15.00
30.00
5.00

5.00

5.00
12.00
4.00

5.00
9.00
5.00
20.00
12.00
9.00
75.00

30.00
25.00
40.00
9.00

9.00

9.00
20.00
7.00

9.00
17.00
9.00
30.00
20.00
16.00
150.00

Recreation kits include one each Tug-of-Rope, volleyball, 
football, baseball, soccer ball, horseshoes kit and frisbee. 
Softball kits include 12 gloves, three bats, one catcher’s 
mask, four bases and three softballs. 

*

Miscellaneous Items

Trailer 5 X 8 Open
Trailer 5 X 8 Encl.
Trailer 5X10 Open
Trailer 7X16HD
Table, 6’
6‘ table w/6 chairs 
Folding chairs (each)
Charcoal Grill 
Propane Grill 
Propane Patio 
   Heater
Deep Fryer, electric 
Cooker/Basket 
Co�ee Pots (55) 
Chafing Dishes Tea 
Cooler
Bicycles
Bike Rack

   10’x10’
   10’x20’
Sno-Kone machine 
Dunking Booth 
Sumo Suit
Santa Suit 
Games (per game)

Daily Weekend Weekly
30.00  
30.00
35.00
55.00
8.00
10.00
  2.00
30.00
50.00
30.00

15.00
10.00
3.00
5.00
4.00
20.00
10.00

25.00
40.00
15.00
50.00
75.00
8.00
20.00

45.00
45.00
50.00
100.00 
12.00
15.00
4.00 
55.00
75.00
35.00

20.00
22.00
5.00
8.00
6.00
30.00
15.00

40.00
60.00
25.00
75.00
100.00
14.00
35.00

90.00
90.00
95.00
225.00
25.00
30.00
8.00
80.00
100.00
50.00

40.00
48.00
10.00
15.00
12.00
45.00
26.00

90.00
100.00

50.00
150.00
190.00
27.00
65.00

Golf Challenge • Pin the tail on the Donkey • Quarterback Toss • Cow 
Pie Fly Game • Gira�e Kiddie Striker • Slap Shot Hockey Kick & Score 
Soccer • American Hunter • Froggy Fly-Fling • Tic Tac Toss • Bass Masters 
• Baseball Toss •  Monkey Poo • Alien Invasion • Fetch • Food Fight

*
*
*

*
*
*

*
*

*
*

*

•  Pin the Candle • Caterpillar • Ker 
Plunk Premium game

Boating Equipment
Daily Weekend Weekly

Center Console 17’*
Grizzly boat *
Bass Tracker boats*
Kayak, 1-person
Kayak, 2-person
Canoe, 16’ (paddles 

Paddle (2)
Landing Net
Life Vest or Boat 

     Net
Casting Net
Rod & Reel (Fresh &
     Salt)
Water Skis,  pair
Knee Board/
     Kamikaze Tube/
     Boogie Board/
     Wake Board
Ski Vests
Ski Rope 
Surfboard
SU Paddle Board 
Wet Suit Snorkel 

  250.00
100.00
110.00
19.00
23.00
15.00

3.00
3.00
4.00

3.00
5.00

6.00
6.00

2.00
2.00
15.00
35.00
9.00

325.00
200.00
225.00
34.00
38.00
24.00

5.00
5.00
8.00

5.00
9.00

11.00
11.00

4.00
3.00
24.00
65.00
17.00

750.00
400.00
450.00
65.00
85.00
40.00

9.00
9.00
10.00

     Cushion
Shrimp/Crab Drop 3.00 5.00

9.00
18.00

18.00
18.00

7.00
6.00
45.00
125.00
35.00

*
*
*
*
*
*

*

*
     & vests)
Canoe Trailer (4 pk.) 15.00 30.00 55.00 
4 pk. Trailer w/ 1 canoe or
     kayak** 30.00 50.00 85.00
  6 pk. Trailer w/1 canoe or
kayak**  35.00       55.00               90.00
**Each additional canoe/kayak will be at regular rate

*

9.00

Center Console

Bass Tracker

Grizzly

Sleeps: 5
Hitch: 2 5/16"
Weight: 3323 lbs.
Trailer hookup: 7 pin
Amp: 30 amp

Sleeps: 4
Hitch: 2"
Weight: 2409 lbs.
Trailer hookup: 4 pin
Amp: 30 amp

Sleeps: 4
Hitch: 2"
Weight: 1970 lbs.
Trailer hookup: 4 pin
Amp: 30 amp

Length: 17'1"
Hitch: 2"
Weight: 1300 lbs.
HP: 70
Max capacity: 4 
persons or 550 lbs.

Length: 17'7"
Hitch: 2"
Weight: 1009 lbs.
HP: 60 EFI
Max capacity: 4 
persons or 1100 lbs.

Length: 19'2"
Hitch: 2"
Weight: 1020 lbs.
HP: 40 EFI
Max capacity: 6 
persons or 940 lbs.

Please bring help with you when loading/unloading 
equipment or hooking-up/unhooking trailers.

For liability reasons, ORC sta� and management are expressly 
forbidden to assist in loading or unloading of equipment into or 
out of vehicles or hooking up or unhooking any type of towable 

equipment (campers, trailers, boats, grills, etc.) to vehicles. 

All boats must be reserved at least 48 hours in advance before they are 
checked out. Persons renting kayaks and campers must provide their own tie-

downs/straps. 

* Must have completed a S.C. Boaters Safety Course (www.boa-
tus.org), have a completion certificate and attend the ORC Boat 
Orientation Course before you can reserve or  checkout this 
equip-ment.  Call for more details.

All equipment that can be reserved is marked with an asterisk. This equipment must be reserved with a 
non-refundable deposit in person at least 24 hours in advance. NO EQUIPMENT RENTALS AFTER 1600.


