

JOINT BASE CHARLESTON **OUTDOOR RECREATION CENTER**

EQUIPMENT PRICE LIST

101 SCARTON LN, CHARLESTON AFB, SC, 29404 843-963-1732 OR 843-963-1672 JBCharlestonORC.com

Camping

		Daily	Weekend	Weekly
X	Salem Lite *	110.00	210.00	500.00
×	R-Pod	85.00	175.00	400.00
×	Casita	60.00	125.00	285.00
	Tent, 4 man	15.00	20.00	40.00
	Tent, 2 man	10.00	15.00	30.00
	Sleeping Bag	5.00	8.00	14.00
	Stove, Camping	5.00	8.00	14.00
	Propane Grill (sm)	5.00	8.00	16.00
	Propane Grill (lg)	12.00	25.00	40.00
	Lantern	5.00	8.00	16.00
	Cook Kit, 4 setting	5.00	9.00	16.00
	Beach/chairs	3.00	5.00	8.00
	Cots	5.00	8.00	16.00
	Ice Chest, 48 Qt.	5.00	7.00	15.00
	Ice Chest, 60 Qt.	7.00	9.00	17.00
	Ice Chest, 105 Qt.	8.00	10.00	20.00
	Ice Chest, 150 Qt.	10.00	13.00	22.00
	Water Jug, 5 gal	3.00	5.00	10.00
	Back Pack	6.00	8.00	17.00
	Inflatable sleep mat	4.00	7.00	14.00
	Metal Detector	8.00	12.00	25.00



Sleeps: 5 Hitch: 2 5/16" Weight: 3323 lbs. Trailer hookup: 7 pin Amp: 30 amp

Salem Lite



Sleeps: 4 Hitch: 2" Weight: 2409 lbs. Trailer hookup: 4 pin Amp: 30 amp

R-Pod



Sleeps: 4 Hitch: 2" Weight: 1970 lbs. Trailer hookup: 4 pin Amp: 30 amp

Casita

★Must have a 7-prong hook-up; adapters will not work.

All campers have NO BATHROOMS and NO PETS are allowed. Renters must complete an inspection prior to rental

Recreation Items

	Daily	Weeken	d Weekly
Recreation Kit	15.00	20.00	30.00
Softball Kit	10.00	15.00	25.00
Combo Kit (Both)	20.00	30.00	40.00
Tennis Racket & Three Balls	3.00	5.00	9.00
Glove/Bat/Ball or	3.00	5.00	9.00
Catchers Mask &			
Mitt			
V-ball with net	3.00	5.00	9.00
V-ball Set	6.00	12.00	20.00
Soccer Ball/	2.00	4.00	7.00
Football/B-ball			
Horseshoe Set	3.00	5.00	9.00
Golf Clubs & Bag	5.00	9.00	17.00
Tug-of-War Rope	3.00	5.00	9.00
Corn Hole Game	15.00	20.00	30.00
Disco Golf	4.00	12.00	20.00
Archery set	5.00	9.00	16.00
Archery Tag	50.00	75.00	150.00

Recreation kits include one each Tug-of-Rope, volleyball, football, baseball, soccer ball, horseshoes kit and frisbee. Softball kits include 12 gloves, three bats, one catcher's mask, four bases and three softballs.

Please bring help with you when loading/unloading equipment or hooking-up/unhooking trailers.

For liability reasons, ORC staff and management are expressly forbidden to assist in loading or unloading of equipment into or out of vehicles or hooking up or unhooking any type of towable equipment (campers, trailers, boats, grills, etc.) to vehicles.

* Must have completed a S.C. Boaters Safety Course (www.boatus.org), have a completion certificate and attend the ORC Boat Orientation Course before you can reserve or checkout this equip-ment. Call for more details.

Miscellaneous Items

* Trailer 5 X 8 Open * Trailer 5 X 8 Encl. * Trailer 5 X 10 Open * Trailer 5 X 10 Open * Trailer 7 X 16 HD Table, 6' 6' table w/6 chairs Folding chairs (each * Charcoal Grill * Propane Grill * Propane Patio Heater Deep Fryer, electric Cooker/Basket Coffee Pots (55) Chafing Dishes Tea Cooler	Daily 30.00 30.00 35.00 55.00 8.00 10.00)2.00 30.00 50.00 10.00 3.00 10.00 3.00 4.00	Weekend 45.00 45.00 50.00 100.00 12.00 15.00 4.00 55.00 75.00 35.00 20.00 22.00 5.00 8.00 6.00	Weekly 90.00 90.00 95.00 225.00 30.00 8.00 80.00 100.00 50.00 40.00 48.00 10.00 15.00 12.00
Bicycles	20.00	30.00	45.00
Bike Rack		15.00	26.00
* 10'x10' * 10'x20' * Sno-Kone machine * Dunking Booth Sumo Suit Santa Suit Games (per game)	25.00	40.00	90.00
	40.00	60.00	100.00
	15.00	25.00	50.00
	50.00	75.00	150.00
	75.00	100.00	190.00
	8.00	14.00	27.00
	20.00	35.00	65.00

Golf Challenge • Pin the tail on the Donkey • Quarterback Toss • Cow Pie Fly Game • Giraffe Kiddie Striker • Slap Shot Hockey Kick & Score Soccer • American Hunter • Froggy Fly-Fling • Tic Tac Toss • Bass Masters • Basseball Toss • Monkey Poo • Alien Invasion • Fetch • Food Fight • Pin the Candle • Caterpillar • Ker Plunk Premium game

Daily Weekend Weekly

Boating Equipment

* Center Console 17'*	250.00	325.00	750.00
* Grizzly boat *	100.00	200.00	400.00
* Bass Tracker boats*	110.00	225.00	450.00
* Kayak, 1-person	19.00	34.00	65.00
* Kayak, 2-person	23.00	38.00	85.00
* Canoe, 16' (paddles & vests)	15.00	24.00	40.00
* Canoe Trailer (4 pk.)	15.00	30.00	55.00
* 4 pk. Trailer w/ 1 can			
kayak**	30.00	50.00	85.00
* 6 pk. Trailer w/1 car	noe or		
	35.00	55.00	90.00
**Each additional ca	noe/kayak	will be at re	egular rate
Paddle (2)	3.00	5.00	9.00
Landing Net	3.00	5.00	9.00
Life Vest or Boat Cushion	4.00	8.00	10.00
Shrimp/Crab Drop Net	3.00	5.00	9.00
Casting Net	3.00	5.00	9.00
Rod & Reel (Fresh & Salt)	5.00	9.00	18.00
Water Skis, pair	6.00	11.00	18.00
Knee Board/	6.00	11.00	18.00
Kamikaze Tube/			
Boogie Board/			
Wake Board			
Ski Vests	2.00	4.00	7.00
Ski Rope	2.00	3.00	6.00
Surfboard	15.00	24.00	45.00

All boats must be reserved at least 48 hours in advance before they are checked out. Persons renting kayaks and campers must provide their own tie downs/straps.

35.00

9.00



SU Paddle Board

Wet Suit Snorkel

Length: 17'1" Hitch: 2" Weight: 1300 lbs. HP: 70 Max capacity: 4 persons or 550 lbs.

65.00

17.00

125.00

35.00

Center Console



Length: 17'7" Hitch: 2" Weight: 1009 lbs. HP: 60 EFI Max capacity: 4 persons or 1100 lbs.

Bass Tracker



Length: 19'2" Hitch: 2" Weight: 1020 lbs. HP: 40 EFI Max capacity: 6 persons or 940 lbs.

All equipment that can be reserved is marked with an asterisk. This equipment must be reserved with a non-refundable deposit in person at least 24 hours in advance. **NO EQUIPMENT RENTALS AFTER 1600.**